ID Proximity
00B9 FRONT OF
00BC FRONT OF
0275 OPPOSITE
0276 FRONT OF
02MJ  FRONT OF
02MK  FRONT OF
02MM  FRONT OF
02MN  FRONT OF
02MR  FRONT OF
02MS  FRONT OF
02MT  FRONT OF
02MU  FRONT OF
02MV  FRONT OF
02MW  OPPOSITE
02MX  OPPOSITE
02MY  FRONT OF
02MZ  FRONT OF
02NO  OPPOSITE
02N1  OPPOSITE
02N3  OPPOSITE
02N4  SIDE RIGHT
02N5  FRONT OF
02N6  FRONT OF
02N7  FRONT OF
02RG  FRONT OF
02RH  SIDE OF
02RJ FRONT OF
02RN  FRONT OF
02RP FRONT OF
02RR FRONT OF
02RS FRONT OF
03RU  FRONT OF
03RW  FRONT OF
048A  FRONT OF
06S3

BuildingNumber

1
41
2
11
2

2
8,10
10/12
24
30
32
38
46
46
42
2

1
32
28
20
11
11
7

5
15
12
10/ 12
6,8
6

2

3
15
10
4

Street Species

THE PARK Acer platanoides
THE HEATH Tilia spp.

THE CLOSE Acer platanoides
THE AVENUE Tilia spp.

THE AVENUE Tilia spp.

THE AVENUE Acer platanoides
THE AVENUE Tilia spp.

THE AVENUE Tilia spp.

THE AVENUE Tilia spp.

THE AVENUE Tilia spp.

THE AVENUE Tilia spp.

THE AVENUE Tilia spp.

THE AVENUE Tilia spp.

THE AVENUE Tilia spp.

THE AVENUE Tilia spp.

THE WALK Tilia spp.

THE WALK Tilia spp.

THE AVENUE Tilia spp.

THE AVENUE Tilia spp.

THE AVENUE Tilia spp.

the avenue Acer pseudoplatanus
THE AVENUE Acer platanoides
THE AVENUE Tilia spp.

THE AVENUE Sorbus spp.

THE WALK Tilia spp.

THE WALK Tilia spp.

THE WALK Tilia spp.

the walk cypress downs Tilia spp.

the walk cypress downs Tilia spp.

THE WALK Tilia spp.

the walk cypress downs Tilia spp.

THE CLOSE Acer platanoides
THE GREEN Acer platanoides Globosum
THE GREEN Tilia spp.

THE AVENUE and THE WALK (Tilia spp.

RequirementType

Reshape Crown/ Crown Thin by10%

Lift Crown to 3.5m

Reshape Crown /Crown lift 3.5m

Lift Crown to3.5m

Lift Crown to 3.5m

Lift Crown to 3.5m

Lift Crown to 3.5m

Lift Crown to 3.5m /remove epicormics
Lift Crown to 3.5m

Lift Crown to 3.5m

Lift Crown to 3.5m/remove epicormics

Lift Crown to 3.5m

Lift Crown to 3.5m

Lift Crown to 3.5m

Lift Crown to 3.5m

Lift Crown to 3.5m

Lift Crown to 3.5m/remove epicormics

Lift Crown to3.5m /Prune to boundary
Prune To Boundary/Lift crown to 3.5m/Epicormics
Lift Crown to 3.5m

Remove suckers/Prune to boundary/Crown reduction
Prune To Boundary

Lift Crown to 3.5m/remove epicormics/Prune to boundary
Fell /remove stump

Lift Crown to 3.5m

Lift Crown t03.5m

Lift Crown to 3.5m/ 2m clearance prune
Lift Crown to 3.5m

Remove epicormic growth

Lift Crown to 3.5m/Prune to boundary

2m Clearance prune

Lift Crown

Lift Crown to 3.5m /Crown reduction
Remove epicormic growth/Reshape crown
Lift Crown to 2.5m/Formative pruning



08UP
08US
08X8
08X9
08XA
08XB
08XJ
08XK
08XM
08XN
08XP
08XY
0BFV
0CP5
OETX
OF44
0GAF
0GAG
0GAJ
0GAS
0GAW
0GAX
0GB7
0GBG
0GBH
0GBl
0GBK
0GBL
0GBM
0GBN
0GBQ
0GBS
0GBT
0GBU
0GBV
0GBW

CORNER OF
FRONT OF
SIDE OF
SIDE OF
SIDE OF
FRONT OF
OPPOSITE
OPPOSITE
OPPOSITE
OPPOSITE
CORNER OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
SIDE OF
SIDE OF
CORNER OF
OPPOSITE
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
SIDE OF
SIDE OF
OPPOSITE
SIDE OF
SIDE OF
SIDE OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
OPPOSITE
OPPOSITE
OPPOSITE
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF

23 (back garden)

20
24
26
28

43

43
39

THE HEATH
THE HEATH
THE HEATH

Sorbus intermedia
Sorbus aria
Acer platanoides

THE HEATH (beside street ligk Acer platanoides

THE HEATH
THE HEATH
THE GREEN
THE GREEN
THE GREEN
THE GREEN

THE GREEN / CYPRESS DRIVE

THE MANOR
THE COURT
THE WALK
The Heath

THE GREEN / CYPRESS DRIVE

THE CLOSE
THE CLOSE
THE CLOSE
THE CLOSE
THE WALK
THE WALK
THE HEATH
THE HEATH
THE HEATH
THE HEATH
THE HEATH
THE HEATH
THE HEATH
THE HEATH
THE HEATH
THE HEATH
THE HEATH
THE HEATH
THE HEATH
THE HEATH

Acer platanoides
Acer platanoides
Sorbus aria

Acer lobelii

Acer platanoides Columnare
Acer platanoides Crimson King
Acer spp.

Sorbus aucuparia
Acer saccharinum
Sorbus aria

Acer spp.

Acer spp.

Acer platanoides
Acer platanoides
Acer platanoides
Acer platanoides
Acer platanoides Crimson King
Sorbus aucuparia
Acer platanoides
Tilia spp.

Tilia spp.

Tilia spp.

Tilia spp.

Betula spp.

Tilia spp.

Tilia spp.

Tilia spp.

Tilia spp.

Tilia spp.

Tilia spp.

Tilia spp.

Tilia spp.

Monitor Condition

Lift Crown to 3.5m/Formative pruning

Formative pruning/Lift crown to 3.5m

Fell /remove stump

Formative pruning

Formative pruning

Lift Crown to 3.5m/ Formative pruning

Formative pruning/epicormics/Lift crown to 3.5m
Formative pruning/Prune to boundary/ Lift crown to 3.5m
Remove Deadwood/Formative pruning/Prune to boundary
Remove Dangerous Limbs / Formative pruning

Crown Clean/ Lift crown to 3.5m

Lift Crown to 3.5m/remove epicormics/ Prune to boundary
Lift Crown/ Prune to boundary

Remove ivy/Prune to boundary/ Structural pruning

2m Clearance prune

Prune To Boundary

Prune To Boundary

Prune To Boundary

Monitor Condition

Fell/ remove stump

Fell/ remove stump

Prune To Boundary

Prune To Boundary

Prune To Boundary/ Lift crown to 3.5m / remove epicormics
Lift Crown to 3.5m/remove epicormics

Lift Crown to 3.5m/remove epicormics

Lift Crown to 3.5m

Lift Crown to 3.5m

Lift Crown to 3.5m/remove epicormics/Prune to boundary
Lift Crown

2m Clearance prune

Lift Crown to 3.5m

Lift Crown to 3.5m

Lift Crown to 3.5m/remove epicormics

Lift Crown to 3.5m



0GBX
0GBY
0GBz
0GC1
0GC6
0GC8
0GCS
0GCR
0GD3
0GD4
0GD5
0GD9
0GDB
0GDC
0GDD
O0GDE
0GDH
0GDK
OGDN
0GDP
0GEb6
OGEF
OGEH
0GEK
OGEL
O0GEN
OGER
OGES
OGET
OGEV
OGEY

FRONT OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
CORNER OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
OPPOSITE
OPPOSITE
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
OPPOSITE
OPPOSITE
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
SIDE OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF
FRONT OF

37

33

31

23

21

15

13

54

Cypress Drive
2

30
32

10
22
18

(92

23
14
22

31
29
25
17

THE HEATH
THE HEATH
THE HEATH
THE HEATH
THE HEATH
THE HEATH
THE HEATH
THE HEATH
THE GREEN
THE GREEN
THE GREEN
THE GREEN
THE GREEN
THE GREEN
THE MANOR
THE MANOR
THE GREEN
THE GREEN
THE PARK
THE PARK
THE COURT
THE COURT
THE COURT
THE COURT
THE COURT
THE COURT
THE COURT
THE COURT
THE COURT
THE COURT
THE COURT

Tilia spp.

Tilia spp.

Tilia spp.

Tilia spp.

Acer platanoides

Sorbus aria

Sorbus aria

Acer platanoides

Prunus avium

Prunus cerasifera Nigra
Prunus spp.

Sorbus aucuparia

Malus spp.

Prunus spp.

Acer platanoides Crimson King
Betula jacquemontii
Prunus cerasifera Nigra
Acer platanoides Globosum
Sorbus aucuparia

Sorbus aucuparia

Betula jacquemontii

Prunus cerasifera Nigra
Prunus spp.

Carpinus betulus Fastigiata
Acer platanoides Crimson King
Sorbus aria

Betula pendula

Carpinus betulus

Malus spp.

Malus spp.

Acer platanoides Crimson King

Lift Crown to 3.5m

Lift Crown to 3.5m

Lift Crown to 3.5m

Prune To Boundary

Lift Crown 3.5m

Lift Crown

Lift Crown 3.5m

Lift Crown

Sucker Growth/ Reshape crown

Reshape Crown/ Crown lift 3.5m/ remove suckers

Lift Crown to 2.5m
Lift Crown to 2.5m
Sucker Growth

Lift Crown to 3.5m
Lift Crown

Lift Crown to 3.5m
Reshape Crown
Lift Crown to 2.5m
Lift Crown

Lift Crown

Lift Crown to 3.5m
Fell /remove stump
Lift Crown

Lift Crown to3.5m
Lift Crown

Lift Crown

Lift Crown 3.5m
Lift Crown to3.5m
Lift Crown to3.5m
Formative pruning
Lift Crown



