ID	Proximity	BuildingNumber	Street	Species	RequirementType
00B9	FRONT OF	1	THE PARK	Acer platanoides	Reshape Crown/ Crown Thin by10%
00BC	FRONT OF	41	ТНЕ НЕАТН	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m
0275	OPPOSITE	2	THE CLOSE	Acer platanoides	Reshape Crown /Crown lift 3.5m
0276	FRONT OF	11	THE AVENUE	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to3.5m
02MJ	FRONT OF	2	THE AVENUE	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m
02MK	FRONT OF	2	THE AVENUE	Acer platanoides	Lift Crown to 3.5m
02MM	FRONT OF	8,10	THE AVENUE	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m
02MN	FRONT OF	10/12	THE AVENUE	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m /remove epicormics
02MR	FRONT OF	24	THE AVENUE	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m
02MS	FRONT OF	30	THE AVENUE	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m
02MT	FRONT OF	32	THE AVENUE	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m/remove epicormics
02MU	FRONT OF	38	THE AVENUE	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m
02MV	FRONT OF	46	THE AVENUE	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m
02MW	OPPOSITE	46	THE AVENUE	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m
02MX	OPPOSITE	42	THE AVENUE	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m
02MY	FRONT OF	2	THE WALK	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m
02MZ	FRONT OF	1	THE WALK	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m/remove epicormics
02N0	OPPOSITE	32	THE AVENUE	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to3.5m /Prune to boundary
02N1	OPPOSITE	28	THE AVENUE	Tilia spp.	Prune To Boundary/Lift crown to 3.5m/Epicormics
02N3	OPPOSITE	20	THE AVENUE	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m
02N4	SIDE RIGHT	11	the avenue	Acer pseudoplatanus	Remove suckers/Prune to boundary/Crown reduction
02N5	FRONT OF	11	THE AVENUE	Acer platanoides	Prune To Boundary
02N6	FRONT OF	7	THE AVENUE	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m/remove epicormics/Prune to boundary
02N7	FRONT OF	5	THE AVENUE	Sorbus spp.	Fell /remove stump
02RG	FRONT OF	15	THE WALK	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m
02RH	SIDE OF	12	THE WALK	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to3.5m
02RJ	FRONT OF	10 / 12	THE WALK	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m/ 2m clearance prune
02RN	FRONT OF	6,8	the walk cypress downs	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m
02RP	FRONT OF	6	the walk cypress downs	Tilia spp.	Remove epicormic growth
02RR	FRONT OF	2	THE WALK	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m/Prune to boundary
02RS	FRONT OF	3	the walk cypress downs	Tilia spp.	2m Clearance prune
03RU	FRONT OF	15	THE CLOSE	Acer platanoides	Lift Crown
03RW	FRONT OF	10	THE GREEN	Acer platanoides Globosum	Lift Crown to 3.5m /Crown reduction
048A	FRONT OF	4	THE GREEN	Tilia spp.	Remove epicormic growth/Reshape crown
06S3			THE AVENUE and THE WALK	(Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 2.5m/Formative pruning

00110	CODNED OF	1	THEHEATH	Carbus intermedia	Manitar Canditian
08UP	CORNER OF	1	THE HEATH	Sorbus intermedia	Monitor Condition
08US	FRONT OF	1	THE HEATH	Sorbus aria	Lift Crown to 3.5m/Formative pruning
08X8	SIDE OF	12	THE HEATH	Acer platanoides	Formative pruning/Lift crown to 3.5m
08X9	SIDE OF	12	THE HEATH (beside street ligh	•	Fell /remove stump
08XA	SIDE OF	12	THE HEATH	Acer platanoides	Formative pruning
08XB	FRONT OF	12	THE HEATH	Acer platanoides	Formative pruning
08XJ	OPPOSITE	30	THE GREEN	Sorbus aria	Lift Crown to 3.5m/ Formative pruning
08XK	OPPOSITE	32	THE GREEN	Acer lobelii	Formative pruning/epicormics/Lift crown to 3.5m
MX80	OPPOSITE	32	THE GREEN	Acer platanoides Columnare	Formative pruning/Prune to boundary/ Lift crown to 3.5m
08XN	OPPOSITE	34	THE GREEN	Acer platanoides Crimson King	Remove Deadwood/Formative pruning/Prune to boundary
08XP	CORNER OF		THE GREEN / CYPRESS DRIVE	Acer spp.	Remove Dangerous Limbs / Formative pruning
08XY	FRONT OF	3	THE MANOR	Sorbus aucuparia	Crown Clean/ Lift crown to 3.5m
OBFV	FRONT OF	6	THE COURT	Acer saccharinum	Lift Crown to 3.5m/remove epicormics/ Prune to boundary
0CP5	SIDE OF	12	THE WALK	Sorbus aria	Lift Crown/ Prune to boundary
0ETX	SIDE OF	23 (back garden)	The Heath	Acer spp.	Remove ivy/Prune to boundary/ Structural pruning
0F44	CORNER OF		THE GREEN / CYPRESS DRIVE	Acer spp.	2m Clearance prune
0GAF	OPPOSITE	4	THE CLOSE	Acer platanoides	Prune To Boundary
0GAG	FRONT OF	1	THE CLOSE	Acer platanoides	Prune To Boundary
0GAJ	FRONT OF		THE CLOSE	Acer platanoides	Prune To Boundary
0GAS	FRONT OF	6	THE CLOSE	Acer platanoides	Monitor Condition
0GAW	SIDE OF		THE WALK	Acer platanoides Crimson King	Fell/ remove stump
0GAX	SIDE OF		THE WALK	Sorbus aucuparia	Fell/ remove stump
0GB7	OPPOSITE		THE HEATH	Acer platanoides	Prune To Boundary
0GBG	SIDE OF		THE HEATH	Tilia spp.	Prune To Boundary
0GBH	SIDE OF		THE HEATH	Tilia spp.	Prune To Boundary/ Lift crown to 3.5m / remove epicormics
0GBJ	SIDE OF		THE HEATH	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m/remove epicormics
0GBK	FRONT OF	20	THE HEATH	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m/remove epicormics
0GBL	FRONT OF	24	THE HEATH	Betula spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m
0GBM	FRONT OF	26	THE HEATH	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m
0GBN	FRONT OF	28	THE HEATH	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m/remove epicormics/Prune to boundary
0GBQ	OPPOSITE		THE HEATH	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown
0GBS	OPPOSITE	43	THE HEATH	Tilia spp.	2m Clearance prune
0GBT	OPPOSITE		THE HEATH	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m
0GBU	FRONT OF		THE HEATH	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m
0GBV	FRONT OF	43	THE HEATH	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m/remove epicormics
0GBW	FRONT OF	39	THE HEATH	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m

0GBX	FRONT OF	37	THE HEATH	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m
0GBY	FRONT OF	33	THE HEATH	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m
0GBZ	FRONT OF	31	THE HEATH	Tilia spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m
0GC1	FRONT OF	23	THE HEATH	Tilia spp.	Prune To Boundary
0GC6	FRONT OF	21	THE HEATH	Acer platanoides	Lift Crown 3.5m
0GC8	FRONT OF	15	THE HEATH	Sorbus aria	Lift Crown
0GC9	FRONT OF	13	THE HEATH	Sorbus aria	Lift Crown 3.5m
0GCR	FRONT OF	54	THE HEATH	Acer platanoides	Lift Crown
0GD3	CORNER OF	Cypress Drive	THE GREEN	Prunus avium	Sucker Growth/ Reshape crown
0GD4	FRONT OF	2	THE GREEN	Prunus cerasifera Nigra	Reshape Crown/ Crown lift 3.5m/ remove suckers
0GD5	FRONT OF		THE GREEN	Prunus spp.	Lift Crown to 2.5m
0GD9	FRONT OF		THE GREEN	Sorbus aucuparia	Lift Crown to 2.5m
0GDB	FRONT OF	30	THE GREEN	Malus spp.	Sucker Growth
0GDC	FRONT OF	32	THE GREEN	Prunus spp.	Lift Crown to 3.5m
0GDD	FRONT OF	4	THE MANOR	Acer platanoides Crimson King	Lift Crown
0GDE	FRONT OF	10	THE MANOR	Betula jacquemontii	Lift Crown to 3.5m
0GDH	OPPOSITE	22	THE GREEN	Prunus cerasifera Nigra	Reshape Crown
0GDK	OPPOSITE	18	THE GREEN	Acer platanoides Globosum	Lift Crown to 2.5m
0GDN	FRONT OF	4	THE PARK	Sorbus aucuparia	Lift Crown
0GDP	FRONT OF	5	THE PARK	Sorbus aucuparia	Lift Crown
0GE6	OPPOSITE	2	THE COURT	Betula jacquemontii	Lift Crown to 3.5m
0GEF	OPPOSITE	23	THE COURT	Prunus cerasifera Nigra	Fell /remove stump
0GEH	FRONT OF	14	THE COURT	Prunus spp.	Lift Crown
0GEK	FRONT OF	22	THE COURT	Carpinus betulus Fastigiata	Lift Crown to3.5m
0GEL	FRONT OF		THE COURT	Acer platanoides Crimson King	Lift Crown
0GEN	SIDE OF		THE COURT	Sorbus aria	Lift Crown
0GER	FRONT OF	31	THE COURT	Betula pendula	Lift Crown 3.5m
0GES	FRONT OF	29	THE COURT	Carpinus betulus	Lift Crown to3.5m
0GET	FRONT OF	25	THE COURT	Malus spp.	Lift Crown to3.5m
0GEV	FRONT OF	17	THE COURT	Malus spp.	Formative pruning
0GEY	FRONT OF	8	THE COURT	Acer platanoides Crimson King	Lift Crown